Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
790-10	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2010
750 20			MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE GRANT OF A
			LICENSE TO CORNELL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION OF NASSAU COUNTY OVER A
			PARCEL OF COUNTY-OWNED REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE UNINCORPORATED
			AREA KNOWN AS EAST MEADOW, TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU,
			STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID REAL PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 50, BLOCK 272,
			PART OF LOT 272 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND
			AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A LICENSE AGREEMENT AND
			ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH TO GRANT SUCH
			LICENSE. 790-10(RE)
110-11	\mathbf{RE}	PL, V, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2011
			MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL
			QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE ON BEHALF OF
			THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT OF SALE BETWEEN THE
			COUNTY OF NASSAU AND NORTHEAST HOUSING LLC, AN ENTITY RELATED TO THE
			UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY, AND TO EXECUTE ALL PERTINENT
			DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE THE ACQUISITION BY
			THE COUNTY OF CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA
			KNOWN AS UNIONDALE, TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF
			NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 44, BLOCK F, LOT 353 PART OF
			LOT 197, ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU. 110-11(RE)

111-11	RE	PL, V, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011 MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM AVALON BAY COMMUNITIES, INC. OF CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA KNOWN AS UNIONDALE, TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 44, BLOCK 79, PART OF LOT 23 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED, CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THERE WITH TO CONSUMATE THE SALE AND WAIVING CERTAIN APPLICATION FEES RELATING TO THE WAIVER OF CERTAIN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS STORM WATER RETENTION REQUIREMENTS. 111- 11(RE)
114-11	CE	R	RESOLUTION NO2011 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN INTERMUNICIPAL AGREEMENT WITH THE LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT IN RELATION TO A PROJECT TO PROCURE AND INSTALL A BASEBALL FIELD BACKSTOP AND A SCOREBOARD UNDER THE COMMUNITY REVITALIZATION PROGRAM. 114-11(CE)
E-46-11	PW	R	RESOLUTION NO2011 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, AND CAMERON ENGINEERING & ASSOCIATES, LLP.
E-47-11	AT	R	RESOLUTION NO2011 A RESOLUTION AFFIRMING AN AMENDMENT TO A SPECIAL COUNSEL AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO BY THE COUNTY ATTORNEY AND JACKSON LEWIS LLP.
E-48-11	SS	R	RESOLUTION NO2011 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A PERSONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND ESHE MARTINE KILLIAN.

E-66-11	PW	R	RESOLUTION NO2011
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A PERSONAL
			SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF
			THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,
			GEOLOGICAL SURVEY.